
 

2024-2025 SOCIAL CALENDAR          

Thursday, Oct. 31, 2024 Halloween   

Wednesday, Nov. 13, 2024 Breakfast Ellen, Beth & Jim 

Wednesday, Nov. 20, 2024 Potluck Mixer (potluck) Wanda Gunning  

Thursday, Nov. 28, 2024 Thanksgiving Dinner Marilyn Nielsen  

Thursday, Dec. 5, 2024 Decorate clubhouse (Christmas)  Mary Davidson 

December ?? Night of Giving   
Tuesday, Dec. 24, 2024 Christmas Eve   

Wednesday, Dec. 25, 2024 Christmas Dinner   

Tuesday, Dec. 31, 2024 New Year’s Eve  (Music by Pepe) John & Richard 

Monday, Jan. 6, 2025 Happy Hour (music by Joe & 
Sandy) 3-5 

Adeline Pochinco 

Saturday Jan. 11, 2025 Event  Thing 1 & Thing 2 

Wed, Jan. 15, 2025 Midweek Mixer (potluck) Wanda Gunning 

Tuesday, Jan. 21, 2025 Dance  7-10 pm (TJ & Rusty live 
music) 

Adeline Pochinco 

January 25-30, 2025 Fun Days 60’s & 70’s Theme Kelly Brown  
Sunday, Feb. 9, 2025 Super Bowl  Davidson & Murphy 

Friday, Feb.14, 2025 Music & Friendship (music by    
DJ Mike) 7-10 pm 

Adeline Pochinco 

Thursday, Feb. 20, 2025 Cabaret  Cathy Freeman  

Feb. 28 - March 1, 2025 Garage Sale  Sonya Enlow 

Saturday, March 8, 2025 Italian Dinner & Dance (Scott 
Casey)  

Roger & Adeline  

Saturday, March 15, 2025 St. Patrick’s Day Year End Bash Tim & Mel Murphy 

   

Bonfire, wiener roast, pool party, jam sessions, whenever, whoever wants to do it.  Let’s Have Fu!  


